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(4) The county highway commissioner shall have all the powers 
now given to the city board of public works in making assess-
ments of benefits and damages in highway improvements and the 
same proceedings shall be had and taken after his report is filed 
with the county clerk as by chapter 62 is had and taken in the 
report of such board of public works in city assessments. Notices 
of both the preliminary and final reports shall be published for 
two successive weeks in the official county paper and the date of 
hearing in each case shall not be earlier than five days after the 
last publication. Appeals from the final determination of said 
highway commissioner may be had and shall thereafter be heard 
as provided in section 62.16 and such remedy shall be exclusive. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved August 2, 1927. 

No. 605, A.] 	 [Published August 4, 1927. 

CHAPTER 491. 
AN ACT to amend subsection (2) and to create subsections (15) 

and (16) of section 220.08 of the statutes, relating to delin-
quent banks. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection (2) of section 220.08 of the statutes 

is amended to read : (220.08) (2) On taking possession of the 
property and business of any such bank or banking corporation, 
the commissioners shall forthwith give notice of such fact to any 
and all banks or banking corporations holding or in possession of 
any assets of such bank or banking corporation. No bank or 
banking corporation knowing of such taking possession by 
the commissioner, or notified as aforesaid, shall have a lien 
or charge for any payment, or advance, * * * there-
after made, or liability thereafter incurred, against any of the 
assets of the bank .  or banking corporation of whose property and 
business the commissioner shall have taken possession as afore-
said, except that all drafts issued and delivered against existing 
balances on deposit in any drawee banks or banking corpora-
tions shall be paid on presentatian, if they earrespond by number 
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and amount to a list to be certified to them by the commissioner 
of banking or his deputies. Such bank or banking corporation 
may, with the consent of the commissioner, resume business upon 
such conditions as may be approved by him. 

SECTION 2. Two new subsections are added to section 220.08 
of the statutes to read: (220.08) (15) Whenever it shall appear 
to the commissioner of banking that the books and records of 
any liquidated bank or banking corporation are no longer re-
quired by him, he may turn the same over to the clerk of the 
circuit court of the county in which such liquidated bank was 
located. 

(16) Whenever any bank or banking corporation has been 
completely liquidated, the commissioner of banking shall and 
he is hereby authorized to cancel the charter of such bank or 
banking corporation. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved August 3, 1927. 

No. 715, A.] 	 [Published August 4, 1927. 

CHAPTER 492. 
AN ACT to repeal subsections (6a), (9), (13), (17), (18), (19), 

(20), and (21) of section 20.20 of the statutes; to amend sub-
sections (1), (2), (3), (8), and (12) of section 20.20 of the 
statutes; and to create a new subsection (6c) to section 20.20 
of the statutes, relating to appropriations for the state con-
servation commission. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsections (6a), (9), (13), (17), (18), (19), 

(20), and (21) of section 20.20 of the statutes are repealed. 
SECTION 2. Subsections (1), (2), (3), (8), and (12) of sec-

tion 20.20 of the statutes are amended to read : (20.20) (1) 
* * * Annually, beginning July 1, 1927, four hundred fifty-
eight thousand eight hundred ninety-two dollars for adminis-
tration and operation. Of this there is allotted: 

(a) To general administration, forty-two thousand nine hun-
dred thirty-three dollars. 


